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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P271215

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P24283)
INNOVATION CENTER P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

XNV-AF-01-LED-U-AFL-7027-600-HSS

XNV ROADWAY AND AREA LUMINAIRE

(1) 70 CRI, 2700K, 615mA LIGHTSQUARE WITH 16 LEDS EACH AND AUTOMOTIVE
FRONTLINE OPTICS WITH HOUSE SIDE SHIELD

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

2906.1 lumens

N/A

85.5 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 0.5'x L: 0.5' x H: Q')
Type Il - Short - Full Cutoff

BO-UO - GO

34
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
2875 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 COOP E R

REPORT NUMBER: P271215
CATALOG NUMBER: XNV-AF-01-LED-U-AFL-7027-600-HSS

Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination

X Maxcd
===-1/2 Maxcd

-2
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¥\ ~ House Side
""--g____\.
0 "\\\\
TRy ——— .
] ‘s\ \\ Street Side
‘.
Type |
1
Type Il
1.75
2
Type lll
2.75
3
Type IV
Short Medium Long
4 |
0 1 2 905 3 375 4 > 6

Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 10 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 10.2 fc
Type Il - Short - Full Cutoff
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P271215
CATALOG NUMBER: XNV-AF-01-LED-U-AFL-7027-600-HSS

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°
170°
2,533 ¢d 160°
150°
140°
1,900 cd
130°
1,267 cd 120°
110°
633 cd
100°
——————rgt 90°
————
Prg -
P
,/
Re 80°

P4
1
\
“ 70°
I
I
1
~

ﬁ—-——_—’

60°

50°

40°

30°

20°
10°

Vertical Plane Through 58-Deg Lateral === Horizontal Cone Through 56-Deg Vertical

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 40f 8



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P271215
CATALOG NUMBER: XNV-AF-01-LED-U-AFL-7027-600-HSS

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

@ C

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 181.3 0.0 181.3
% Fixture 6.2 0.0 6.2
Street Side Lumens 2724.8 0.0 2724.8
% Fixture 93.8 0.0 93.8
Total Lumens 2906.1 0.0 2906.1
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
1
93.6%
ZONAL LUMENS: 0.9 1
Zone Lumens % Fixture .
0°-10° 70.2 2.4 0.8 |
10°-20° 163.3 5.6 ] ,
20°-30° 274.8 9.5 . /
30°-40° 470.6 16.2 07
40°-50° 710.1 24.4
50°-60° 738.2 25.4 ]
60°-70° 414.4 14.3 0.6
70°-80° 56.8 2.0 1
80°-90° 7.7 0.3 ]
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 0.5
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 I
110°-120° 0.0 0.0 ]
120°-130° 0.0 0.0 0.4
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 ]
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 .
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 03 7
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 '
0°-90° 2906.1 100.0 0.2 1
0°-180° 2906.1 100.0
0.1
Iy L s
1 6.2%
0o r— —— ———
0 1 2 3 4 5

Street Width in Units of Mounting Height

- == HS

SS
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O p E R

Lighting Solutions

REPORT NUMBER: P271215
CATALOG NUMBER: XNV-AF-01-LED-U-AFL-7027-600-HSS

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 424.7 14.6

FM (30°-60°) 1843.8 63.4

FH (60°-80°) 449.7 15.5 G0/660
FVH (80°-90°) 6.6 0.2 G0/10
BL (0°-30°) 83.7 2.9 B0O/110

BM (30°-60°) 75.1 2.6 B0/220

BH (60°-80°) 21.5 0.7 B0O/110 G0/110
BVH (80°-90°) 1.0 0.0 GO0/10
UL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

BUG Rating: B0-U0-GO

Type Il Short
1,844 Im
1,383 Im
922 Im
461 Im
100° 100°
90° 0lm 90°
BVH FVH
80° 80°
BH
60° 60°
BM
FORWARD
. BL
BACKLIGHT 30 LIGHT

Oo

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 6 of 8



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P271215
CATALOG NUMBER: XNV-AF-01-LED-U-AFL-7027-600-HSS

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°

47.5°

Scaled Data Report

¥ C

0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 58° 65° 75° 85°
822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8
990.0 984.1 977.8 966.2 955.6 939.3 916.6 911.2 893.4 864.1 836.9
1075.5 10743 1070.1 1060.7 1049.2 1029.3 1003.8 986.7 959.2 913.0 860.5
1024.8 1034.0 10494 10711 1085.8 1083.7 1064.3 1049.4 1022.1 959.2 883.8
863.8 865.5 886.6 932.4 1004.7 1072.0 1097.5 1093.5 1068.5 999.5 904.2
807.0 808.1 813.1 827.7 874.7 968.7 1084.3 1105.0 1103.1  1038.1 926.0
8114 812.2 813.5 818.1 831.6 878.7 1016.8 1069.8 1125.2  1074.7 947.3
846.6 846.2 841.9 837.5 841.7 857.3 948.2 1003.9 1120.5 1105.5 964.7
914.8 917.1 902.8 883.2 873.0 873.6 914.1 956.1 1094.5 11294 977.8
1010.9 10124 989.2 955.0 925.1 910.0 921.3 943.4 1064.3 11516 988.5
11254 11254 10929 1044.3 997.9 965.0 955.2 963.6 1052.8 1176.7 999.0
1249.3 12537 1211.0 11475 1086.2 10379 1007.3 1005.7 1061.6 1208.2 1011.0
1383.7 1387.8 1337.2 12595 1186.9 1125.0 1078.1 1067.8 1095.6 1250.5 1028.6
1517.6  1521.0 1465.1 13857 1301.4 12286 1166.7 1150.5 1156.5 13125 1054.3
1687.9 1688.6 1617.9 1523.4 1433.2 13478 1269.7 1253.7 1246.9 13904 1091.4
18235 1818.2 1773.3 1684.1 1580.5 14914 13993 13784 1362.5 1500.2 1148.8
1855.4 18554  1848.7 18219 1739.7 16539 1564.7 1533.6 1498.5 1629.4  1225.9
17723 17776 18215 18799 1880.4 18254 17383 1712.2 1650.0 1776.7 1310.2
1586.2 1587.8 1693.0 1850.5 1957.3 1988.8 19246 1888.4 1802.4 1929.6 1387.3
1519.3 1524.2 1568.9 17613 1963.2 2121.3 2103.3 2053.6 19435 2069.3  1459.3
1416.4 14223 1477.2 1630.2 1911.2 2206.1 2274.1 2221.0 20719 2185.8 1495.0
1170.2  1179.6  1257.0 1456.5 1781.6  2209.7 2430.8 2398.8 2203.4  2248.1 1490.8
805.3 812.2 9024 1137.1 15199 2101.2 2498.1 2520.1 2320.6 2262.0 1470.4
649.7 675.3 741.5 968.7 1371.0 2009.1 2482.6 2533.4 23554 2259.9 1461.6
429.5 434.4 506.5 7019 1100.9 1808.8 2412.6 2505.1 2400.2 22485 1455.2
201.9 204.3 230.1 324.0 595.8 1318.2 21849 23383 2416.6  2224.8 1455.0
131.7 132.1 135.3 154.6 243.7 7179 18113 2032.1 2280.6  2222.1  1450.8
108.4 109.6 105.8 108.2 127.5 270.7 1277.6 1584.3 1961.5 2159.6 1403.3
95.6 95.8 90.6 87.9 93.3 118.8 643.6 999.4 1467.1 1835.0 1155.8
87.1 87.0 81.1 74.5 74.6 79.0 209.8 415.0 811.8 1089.6 663.6
77.3 77.9 74.5 65.1 62.2 55.9 79.0 112.0 276.3 349.9 174.9
67.8 67.0 63.6 57.6 51.9 37.5 39.6 47.7 72.0 71.3 37.6
515 50.6 52.1 49.2 40.6 26.2 21.6 24.9 32.6 30.4 15.4
39.3 38.7 35.5 42.1 37.0 19.8 14.8 15.4 17.7 16.2 7.5
28.3 28.1 26.8 26.0 23.4 14.5 113 11.9 13.4 11.3 5.5
10.9 10.9 211 17.7 16.2 9.7 7.9 8.7 10.2 8.3 3.8
1.7 1.7 14.3 11.8 7.4 4.9 5.1 55 6.0 4.9 2.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P271215
CATALOG NUMBER: XNV-AF-01-LED-U-AFL-7027-600-HSS

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
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32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°

47.5°

Scaled Data Report

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

90° 95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175° 180°
822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8 822.8
820.6 805.8 773.1 741.7 714.2 684.0 668.7 651.0 644.4 631.0 632.3
829.0 798.0 732.6 663.6 600.4 536.1 490.5 447.4 423.6 399.7 399.7
837.7 790.1 689.1 578.9 472.5 362.2 284.3 221.7 186.8 163.6 163.0
843.7 780.3 639.7 480.8 323.7 186.7 112.6 88.8 80.0 76.3 76.0
851.5 770.2 583.4 364.9 179.8 88.8 70.2 66.6 64.9 64.0 64.0
858.2 756.2 515.1 2454 94.4 66.6 60.5 59.2 59.0 58.7 59.0
859.6 735.9 433.3 143.6 68.5 58.1 55.4 54.3 54.3 54.1 54.1
856.1 709.3 3429 88.8 59.2 53.4 50.6 49.2 49.0 49.0 49.0
848.8 675.3 253.4 67.3 53.9 49.2 45.5 44.1 44.1 44.3 44.6
839.6 635.2 174.0 57.9 49.9 44.7 41.1 39.6 40.2 40.6 40.9
828.1 587.3 113.9 50.1 44.6 40.3 37.0 36.1 37.0 37.9 38.4
816.6 534.9 77.2 43.5 38.5 35.5 334 33.2 34.6 36.7 36.8
809.1 481.0 58.3 39.0 34.0 314 30.4 30.8 32.8 35.0 355
808.5 428.4 49.6 35.5 30.8 28.3 27.9 29.3 315 33.2 33.6
818.9 379.2 45.0 32.8 28.3 26.0 25.3 27.7 29.7 315 31.9
839.8 335.0 42.0 30.4 26.4 23.4 23.0 25.1 27.0 29.0 29.7
866.2 293.7 38.4 27.9 24.2 20.8 204 22.0 24.0 26.8 27.3
889.1 2554 34.6 25.3 21.6 18.0 17.7 19.6 21.1 23.7 24.2
908.4 223.5 31.0 22.4 18.7 16.0 15.7 16.6 17.4 19.9 204
898.2 196.5 27.5 18.4 15.1 13.7 13.6 13.6 14.6 17.1 17.4
873.2 179.7 24.2 15.4 12.4 11.8 11.0 113 12.4 13.6 13.7
853.0 171.7 213 13.6 10.4 9.7 9.2 8.9 9.2 8.7 8.3
848.1 170.8 20.7 13.0 10.1 9.2 8.3 7.7 7.5 6.6 6.5
845.8 170.8 19.6 12.1 9.3 8.3 7.0 6.2 53 4.6 4.6
844.0 171.8 18.1 10.6 7.9 6.6 5.1 3.8 3.1 3.1 3.1
840.4 171.3 16.6 8.9 6.8 5.1 3.1 2.4 2.2 2.4 2.6
798.0 159.2 14.6 7.0 53 3.6 1.7 1.7 19 2.4 2.6
642.9 120.6 11.9 5.5 3.8 2.6 15 15 19 2.4 2.6
353.3 63.6 10.2 4.0 2.9 2.2 15 13 19 2.4 2.6
86.2 26.6 9.3 3.1 2.6 19 13 13 19 2.4 2.6
21.3 19.9 7.5 2.4 2.2 1.7 13 13 19 2.4 2.6
10.1 26.4 5.1 2.2 19 1.5 13 13 19 2.4 2.4
6.0 19.9 3.1 19 1.7 1.5 13 13 19 2.4 2.6
3.6 5.7 2.2 19 1.7 13 13 13 19 2.4 2.6
3.1 2.9 2.2 19 1.7 1.5 13 13 2.2 2.6 2.6
2.4 2.2 19 1.7 1.7 1.5 13 13 19 2.4 2.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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